

State vs. Azad Singh

FIR No.: 441/16

PS.: Ashok Vihar

16.04.2018

Present: Ms. Neeta Gupta, Substitute Addl. P.P. for State.

All five accused in JC with counsel.

Statement of PW12 recorded.

PW HC Babu Lal has reportedly sent request. Insp. Sanjeev Arora has sent oral request being unwell. No reply has yet been received from FSL. Let a priority letter be again sent to Director FSL with request to expedite process of sending report to this court as accused persons are in custody.

Now to come up for PE for **15.05.2018**.

(M. R. SETHI)

ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,

NORTH WEST, ROHINI,

NEW DELHI.