

State Vs. Azad Singh
FIR No. 441/2016
PS Ashok Vihar

8.1.2019

Present: Shri Sanjay Jindal Id. PP for State.

All accused in JC with counsel Shri J.S. Arya.

Statement of PW-18 recorded.

PW 13 Ct. Sachin and PW Santosh are present. As it is going to be lunch time, matter shall be taken up again after lunch. Accused persons be sent back to lock-up to be reproduced after lunch.

(M.R.SETHI)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE – 03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI COURTS,
NEW DELHI.

Called again

It is 3.45 PM

Present: As before

Statement of PW-13 concluded. Statement of PW-19 partly recorded. Deferred in view of facts mentioned in evidence sheet. Now to come up for PE for 19.2.2019.

(M.R.SETHI)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE – 03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI COURTS,
NEW DELHI.