

CIS No. 17/17
FIR No. 441/16
P.S.: Ashok Vihar
State Vs. Azad Singh

10/12/19

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-I, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.
Sh. J.S. Arya, ld. Counsel for all accused persons.
All the accused persons produced from JC.

PW22 HC Munendra examined, cross examined and discharged.
PW Dr. Saurabh and Manoj Kumar absent despite service.
They be summoned again for the NDOH.
Issue summons to Retd. IO SI Kali Charan for the NDOH.
Put up for PE on 27.02.2020.

(HARISH KUMAR)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI, 10/12/19