

24.02.2020

Present: Shri R. K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Shri Habib Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

D-10 in person, also representing D8 & 9.

Matter was fixed for cross examination of DW1 who is present in the court. However, cost of Rs. 2500/- only has been paid by the defendants. Accordingly, put up for cross examination of DW-1 subject to payment of the remaining cost. It is clarified if the cost is not paid the opportunity leading evidence shall be closed.

Put up for DE on 30.03.2020.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/24.02.2020