

10.04.2023

Present: Sh. Imran Khan, Advocate stated to be appearing on behalf of plaintiff. He filed his Vakalatnama on behalf of plaintiff. It be taken on record.

Sh. Pramod Tyagi, ld. counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Ankur Shukla, ld. counsel for defendant no.2.

Since matter was fixed for arguments on application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC.

At this stage, ld. counsel for plaintiff seeks time to argue on the application. Heard. Time granted.

At this stage, in compliance of order dt. 06.12.2022 ld. counsel for plaintiff filed address form. It be taken on record.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on aforesaid application on 29.08.2023.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
10.04.2023