

21.05.2024

Present : Sh. Hari Shankar, Id. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. V. Shukla, Id. Counsel for respondent through V.C.
Since matter was fixed for reply and arguments on appeal.
At this stage, Id. Counsel for respondent submits that he is not willing to file any reply to the appeal. Heard.
At this stage, Id. Counsel for appellant seeks time to file written arguments. Heard. Time is granted.
Matter is adjourned.
Put up for arguments on appeal on 17.09.2024.
Ld. counsel for parties are directed to file written final arguments on appeal confining upto 2-3 pages only.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
DJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
21.05.2024